

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AO 16-38 Version: 1

Type: Administrative Order Status: Archived

In control: City Council

Final action: 4/20/2016

Title: Amending the Capital Improvement Budgets in the Department of Public Works to move funds

budgeted for the 880 Vento Trail, out of Trunk Highway Project Payne - East Seventh Street and into local street project Payne Bedford Vento 880, to reflect how the construction contracts will be bid.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Sec. 10.07.4. - Transfer of appropriations.

Attachments: 1. AO 16-38 FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/20/2016	1	City Council	Received and Filed	

Amending the Capital Improvement Budgets in the Department of Public Works to move funds budgeted for the 880 Vento Trail, out of Trunk Highway Project Payne - East Seventh Street and into local street project Payne Bedford Vento 880, to reflect how the construction contracts will be bid.

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER, Consistent with the authority granted to the Mayor in Section 10.07.4 of the City Charter, and on the request of the Director of Public Works, the Director of Planning and Economic Development, and the Director of Parks and Recreation to amend the Capital Improvement Budget, the Office of Financial Services is authorized to amend said budget in the manner as specified in the attached financial analysis.

See Attachment